78,0  °F  |  6,16 % |  456  kg/m3 |  -27,3  td |  0,64  aw |  51,9  %r.H. |  14,8  %  abs |  100,4  g/m2 |  09  m/s |  4,90  Ugl |  1
Bedienungsanleitung
Vor Beginn aller Arbeiten Bedienungsanleitung lesen!
Bluetooth
Option
Version 2.2
Bedienungsanleitung Bluetooth
Seite 2

 A – 8181 St. Ruprecht
Product designation: himimeter
Type designation: Bluetooth
Product description                    Accessories for wireless data transmission
The designated product is in conformity with the following directives:
• Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 Great Britain
• RoHS-Directive 2011/65/EU Directive on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous
 substances in electrical and electronic equipment
• Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Great Britain
Full compliance with the standards listed below proves the conformity of the designated product with
the provisions of the above-mentioned Directives:
EN 61326–1:2013          Electrical equipment for measurement, control, and laboratory
use – EMC requirements
EN IEC 63000:2019-05  Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and
  electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous
  substances.
Seite 13
EN 300 328 v2.2.2 (2019-07) Wideband transmission systems - Data transmission equipment
operating in the 2,4 GHz band - Harmonised Standard for ac-
cess to radio spectrum
EN 62368-1:2020-03 Audio/video, information and communication technology
equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements
EN 62479:2011-09 Assessment of the compliance of low power electronic and
electrical equipment with the basic restrictions related to human
exposure to electromagnetic fields (10 MHz to 300 GHz)
EN 301 489-1 v2.2.3 (2019-11) ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio
equipment and services - Part 1
EN 301 489-17 v3.2.4 (2020-09) ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio
equipment and services; Part 17: Specific conditions for Broad-
band Data Transmission Systems; Harmonised Standard for
ElectroMagnetic Compatibility
For the mentioned product, a complete documentation with manual of instruction in original
version is available.
In case of any changes not agreed upon with the manufacturer, this declaration of conformity loses its
validity.
St. Ruprecht a.d. Raab, 31.07.2022              …........................................................
                                        Bernhard Maunz
                                        Legal binding signature of the issuer
Bedienungsanleitung Bluetooth
Seite 14
9.	 Notizen
Seite 15
Schaller Messtechnik GmbH
Max-Schaller-Straße 99, A - 8181 St. Ruprecht an der Raab
Tel +43 (0)3178 - 28899 , Fax +43 (0)3178 - 28899 - 901
info@humimeter.com, www.humimeter.com
Klima & Umwelt Material
Lebensmittel Gebäude
Bioenergie Papier / Karton
Schaller Messtechnik entwickelt, produziert und vertreibt
professionelle Feuchtemessgeräte und Gesamtlösungen.